

THE ASSAM GAZETTE

অসাধাৰণ EXTRAORDINARY প্ৰাপ্ত কৰ্তৃত্বৰ দ্বাৰা প্ৰকাশিত PUBLISHED BY THE AUTHORITY

নং 6 দিশপুৰ, বৃহস্পতিবাৰ, 5 জানুৱাৰী, 2017, 15 পুহ, 1938 (শক)
No. 6 Dispur, Thursday, 5th January, 2017, 15th Pausa, 1938 (S.E.)

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR ELECTION DEPARTMENT ::::: DISPUR

NOTIFICATION

Dated Dispur the 7th November, 2016

16 Kartika, 1938 (Saka)

No.ELE.171/2013/Pt-I/120.- The Election Commission of India's Order No. 76/AS-HP/2014 dated 8th July, 2016 is hereby re-published for general information.

ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA

Nirvachan Sadan, Ashoka Road, New Delhi-110001.

No.76/AS-HP/2014

Dated: 8th July, 2016 17 Ashadha, 1938 (Saka)

ORDER

Whereas, the Election Commission of India is satisfied that each of the contesting candidates specified in column 4 of the Table below at the General Election to the Lok Sabha, 2014, in the Assam State held from the constituency specified in column 3 against his/her name has failed to lodge the account of his/her election expenses as shown in column 5 of the said Table as required by the Representation of the People Act, 1951 and the Rules made thereunder;

And whereas, the said candidates have either not furnished any reason or explanation for the said failure even after due notice by the Election Commission or after considering the representation made by them, if any, the Election Commission is satisfied that they have no good reason or justification for the said failure;

Now, therefore, in pursuance of section 10A of the said Act, the Election Commission hereby declares the persons specified in column 4 of the Table below to be disqualified for being chosen as and for being a member of either House of Parliament or the Legislative Assembly or Legislative Council of a State or Union Territory for a period of three years from the date of this order:

TABLE

SL. No.	Particulars of Election	No. & Name of Parliamentary Constituency	Name & Address of Contesting Candidate	Reasons for Disqualification
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
1.	General Election to the Lok Sabha 2014 from the state of Assam.	07-Guwahati PC	Shri Biju Phukan, Silver Heights Apartment, Flate No.A6, Basisthapur Road, Survey, Guwahati-781028, Assam.	Failed to lodge accounts of election expenses in the manner required by law.
2.	General Election to the Lok Sabha 2014 from the state of Assam.	07-Guwahati PC	Shri Padmeshwar Phukan, Jorkata Chamua Gaon, P.S & DisttDhemaji	Failed to lodge accounts of election expenses.
3.	General Election to the Lok Sabha 2014 from the state of Assam.	07-Guwahati PC	Shri Pradip Kalita, VillHemabari Satra, P.O. Borangatoli, P.S Samaguri, Distt.Nagaon(Assam), Pin-782141.	Failed to lodge accounts of election expenses.

By order,

(NARENDRA N BUTOLIA)
SECRETARY
ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA

PRADIP KR. DOLEY,

Addl. Chief Electoral Officer, Assam, Dispur.